STRONG BRANDS FOR A COMPLETE MADE IN ITALY OFFER
1. Company overview

11

Paper-based laminates made for interior

surfaces and the furnishing elements:

• CLPL® Sincrolam

• CPL Sincrolam

• Sincropan

SUSTAINABLE USE OF RESOURCES & CIRCULAR ECONOMY
1. Company overview

12

Vertical integration benefits based on the circular economy approach

PVC & PET
PRODUCERS

100% of fuel used by

the BEG power plant

was derived from

certified tallow and

other by- products of

animal origin (ABPs)

100% of electricity needs of

CDG from renewable sources

cogeneration of energy

from production waste

PAPER WASTE
RECYCLE

THERMOPLASTIC FILM
WASTE RECYCLE

PAPER
PRODUCTION

THERMOPLASTIC FILM
PRODUCTION

2. Financial results

€ 138.3 M
+13.8%  +16.7 M

vs 9M 2024

REVENUES

€ 15.7 M
+41.5%  +4.6 M

vs 9M 2024

EBITDA EBITDA MARGIN

€ 5.2 M
+144.4%  +3.1 M

vs 9M 2024

NET RESULT

€ 34.7 M
-4.4 M

vs Sept. 30, 2024

NFP

397

EMPLOYEES

9M 2025 – KEY FINANCIALS
2. Financial results

14

11.4%
from 9.1%

in 9M 2024

FY 2024 – KEY FINANCIALS AFTER LAMITEX ACQUISITION
2. Financial results

15

(Euro thousands) NEODECORTECH GROUP

31 December 2024

LAMITEX

31 December 2024

PROFORMA

31 December 2024

Revenues 168.575 12.761 181.336

EBITDA 16.633 1.772 18.405

EBIT 7.484 1.039 8.523

Profit Before Tax 5.177 903 6.080

Net Income 3.977 634 4.611

Net Working Capital 42.491 3.318 45.809

Equity 80.725 3.215 83.940

Net Financial Debt 33.093 4.165 37.258

PFN/EBITDA 1,99 2,35 2,02

ACCELERATING GROWTH MOMENTUM
2. Financial results

16

43.6
46.8 47.9

+1.2%
Q1-24

+10.9%
Q2-24

+11.7%
Q3-24

0

10

20

30

40

50

Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025

4.0

5.2

6.5

+21.2%
Q1-24

+44.4%
Q2-24

+54.8%
Q3-24

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025

9.2%
11.1%

13.6%

0

Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025

0.8

2.0

2.4

+33.3%
Q1-24

+200.0%
Q2-24

+166.7%
Q3-24

0

1

2

3

Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3 2025

REVENUES EBITDA

NET RESULT EBITDA MARGIN

Net Sales (€/M) End uses Geography (excluded BEG*)

NET SALES - €/M
2. Financial results

17

9M 2024 – 9M 2025